HEAT SINK OPTION
1 = NO HEAT SINK OR CLIP SHIPPED
2 = STANDARD HEAT SINK (HARD COAT ANODIZED) AND CLIP (H=6.5mm; SAN HEIGHT)
3 = STANDARD HEAT SINK (HARD COAT ANODIZED) AND CLIP (H=4.2mm; PCI HEIGHT)
3.
HEAT SINK CLIP MATERIAL: STEEL ALLOY
HEAT SINK, HEAT SINK CLIP AND DUST COVER ARE SHIPPED LOOSE PIECE.
FACTOR PLUGGABLE (QSFP)TRANSCEIVER SPECIFICATION REVISION 1.0.
1.
2. CAGE IS INTENDED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE QUAD SMALL FORM-
CAGE AND EMI SPRINGS MATERIAL: COPPER ALLOY
CAGE PLATING: MATTE TIN
HEAT SINK MATERIAL: ALUMINUM
NOTES:
X XU90 - A 1  0 X 6 - 2
AMPHENOL PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
  = TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING W/ HEAT SINK IN SEPARATE TRAY
  = TRAY PACKAGING W/ HEAT SINK IN SEPARATE TRAY
T
 = TRAY PACKAGING W/ HEAT SINK ASSEMBLED
1
A
      (SHIPPED LOOSE PIECE)
B
 = WITH DUST COVERD
= STANDARD HEAT SINK (NICKEL PLATED) AND CLIP (H=4.2mm; PCI HEIGHT)  = WITHOUT DUST COVER
C
0
OPTIONAL DUST COVER
 = STANDARD HEAT SINK (NICKEL PLATED) AND CLIP (H=13.5mm; TALL)
PACKAGING
4
NOTE:
= STANDARD HEAT SINK (HARD COAT ANODIZED) AND CLIP (H=13.5mm; TALL)
 FOR PIN STYLE HEAT SINKS REFER TO DRAWING NUMBER: P-U90-H1X1-1XXX
A = STANDARD HEAT SINK (NICKEL PLATED) AND CLIP (H=6.5mm; SAN HEIGHT)
PART NUMBER DIM "J" DIM "H" HEAT SINK & CLIP OPTION
U90-A126-2X0X 15.03 6.50
IF HEAT SINK AND CLIP ARE
SHIPPED LOOSE SEE DRAWING
P-U90-1101-AXX0-BP
U90-A136-2X0X 12.73 4.20
U90-A146-2X0X 22.03 13.50
U90-A1A6-2X0X 15.03 6.50
U90-A1B6-2X0X 12.73 4.20
U90-A1C6-2X0X 22.03 13.50
VIEW OF HEAT SINK
H
VIEW WITHOUT HEAT SINK AND CLIP
(P/N U90-A116-200X)
P/N U79-111-9000-P
(SHIPPED LOOSE)
OPTIONAL DUST COVER
P/N U90-1101-A0XX
OPTIONAL HEAT SINK
(SHIPPED WITH CLIP)
VIEW WITH STANDARD HEAT SINK AND CLIP ASSEMBLED
AND OPTIONAL DUST COVER (SHIPPED LOOSE)
(P/N U90-A126-2D0A)
J
9.63
4.00
58.73
AUG 13/12
D
C
B
A
A
B
C
D
Amphenol Canada Corp.
REF.
SCALE
SIZE
PROJECT
DWG.  NO.
A3
SHEET
REV.
PRESS FIT PIN INCREASED TO 4.00A
AND 4.00 MM LONG PRESS FIT PIN
DATEAPPROVALS
DRAWN